
 BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

CITY OF O’FALLON, MISSOURI, and  ) 

CITY OF BALLWIN, MISSOURI,    ) 

       ) 

   Complainants,   ) File No. EC-2014-0316 

       ) 

 Vs.      ) 

       ) 

UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY   ) 

D/B/A AMEREN MISSOURI,    ) 

       ) 

   Respondent.   ) 

 

COMPLAINANTS’ REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL TIME TO FILE  

RESPONSE TO AMEREN MISSOURI’S MOTION TO DISMISS 
 

 COME NOW the City of O’Fallon and the City of Ballwin, (collectively  

“Complainants”), and, pursuant to 4 CSR-2.080, respectfully request additional time from June 

9, 2014 to June 13, 2014 to file their response to Ameren Missouri’s Motion to Dismiss due to 

scheduling conflicts and counsel vacation.   Complainants do not believe any party will be 

prejudiced by this request for additional time to respond. 

    Respectfully Submitted, 

  

    CURTIS, HEINZ, 

    GARRETT & O'KEEFE, P.C. 

 

    /s/ Leland B. Curtis 

          

    Leland B.Curtis, #20550 

    Carl J. Lumley, #32869 

    Robert E. Jones, #35111 

    Edward J. Sluys, #60471 

    130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200 

    St. Louis, Missouri 63105 

    (314) 725-8788 

    (314) 725-8789 (FAX) 

    Email: lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com 

     clumley@lawfirmemail.com 

     rejones@lawfirmemail.com 

     esluys@lawfirmemail.com 

 

    Attorneys for the City of O’Fallon and City of Ballwin, 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
  

 A true and correct copy of the foregoing documents was either faxed, emailed, or mailed 

to the persons listed on the attached list on the 6th day of June, 2014  

 

 

      /s/ Leland B. Curtis 
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Office of Public Counsel 

200 Madison Street, Suite 650 

P.O. Box 2230 

Jefferson City, MO  65102 

opcsevice@ded.mo.gov 

 

General Counsel 

Missouri Public Service Commission 

200 Madison Street, Suite 800 

P.O. Box 360 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

staffcounselsevice@psc.mo.gov 

 

Kevin Thompson 

Missouri Public Service Commission 

200 Madison Street, Suite 800 

P.O.Box 360 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov 

 

Edward F. Downey 

221 Bolivar Street, Suite 101 

Jefferson City, MO 65101 

efdowney@bryancave.com 

 

Diana M. Vuylsteke 

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600 

St. Louis, MO 63102 

dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 

 

 

Russ Mitten 

Union Electric Company 

312 E.Capitol Ave 

P.O. Box 456 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

rmitten@brydonlaw.com 

 

James B. Lowery 

Union Electric Company 

111 South Ninth Street, Suite 200 

P.O.Box 918 

Columbia, MO  65205-0918 

lowery@smithlewis.com 

 

 

Michael R. Tripp 

Union Electric Co. 

111 S. 9
th

 Street 

P.O. Box 918 

Columbia, MO  65205-0918 

Tripp?@smithlewis.com 

 

Thomas M. Byrne 

Wendy Tatro 

Union Electric Co. 

1901 Chouteau Ave. 

P.O.Box 66149 (MC1310) 

St. Louis, MO 63166 

amerenmoservice@ameren.com 

 


